The whole of the Land and all buildings, fixtures and structures situated thereon as 

depicted for illustrative purposes only in Annexure 1. 

Item 2 Term 

Five (5) years commencing on the Commencement Date. 

Item 3 Further Term 

Five (5) years.  

Item 4 Commencement Date 

1 January 2026. 

Item 5 Rent 

Five thousand two hundred dollars ($5,200.00) plus GST per annum payable in advance in 

equal monthly instalments of four hundred and thirty three dollars and thirty three cents 

($433.33) plus GST commencing on the Commencement Date. 

Item 6 Rent Review Dates 

CPI Reviews 

CPI Reviews are to be undertaken on each anniversary of the Commencement Date for